
2017 RES-083 1 

 2 

CHANGE ORDER #4 TO PROVIDE SERVICES FOR JANKE GENERAL CONTRACTORS, 3 

INC. FOR TENNEY LOCKS REHABILITATION CONTRACT 4 

 5 

 The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded  6 

to Janke General Contractors, Inc. for Tenney Locks and Spillway Rehabilitation. 7 

 8 

The following change is requested: Change Order #4 - Add of $33,447.73 - Construction of 9 

Tenney Locks and Spillway Rehabilitation. Funds will pay for the construction of these projects. 10 

 11 

The term of the debt issued to support this portion of the project is 10 years.  This and other 12 

change orders for the project require additional funding.  This resolution includes transfer of 13 

sufficient funds to complete the project. 14 

 15 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Change Order #4 for a total add of $33,447.73 16 

to be approved by Janke Contractors to provide construction of Tenney Locks and Spillway 17 

Rehabilitation.  18 

 19 

BE IT RESOLVED IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that $100,000 be transferred from LWLEGACY 20 

58702 "Streambank & Wetland Restoration" to LWLEGACY 58759 Tenney Lock Improvements, 21 

and  22 

 23 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 24 

 be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order #4. 25 


